DET 131
DIV LOC BTY
RAA
IATF
SOUTH VIETNAM
1966 — 1971
Lest We Forget

LOCATORS ASSN

131 Locators Association Inc.

Minutes for the General Meeting of the 131 Locators Association Inc.

Canley Heights RSL & Sporting Club
26 Humphries Rd, Wakeley NSW 2176

and via Zoom internet

on Tuesday 8" August 2023

Present were Allen Morley, Grahame Dignam, Gordon Malcolm, Bob Billiards, Ernest Newbold
Ged Carroll, Merv Nairn, Nick Proskurin, lan Amos.

Zoomed members were:
Ron Mason, Paul Dickson, Terry Erbs, Bert Blink, Brian Campbell

Rieny Nieuwenhof, Laurie Sawyer, Barry Guzder

Apologies were received from George Lane, K Browning, Steve Wynn, Ron Mason, Warwick Brooker other
State Reps and Jim Fitzgerald

Comrades, Brothers in arms remembered.

Frost, Leslie David WO1
Gault, Peter "Pappy" Gnr
Gibson, Robert Martin Gnr
Gordon, Colin Barry ‘Bones’ Bdr
Goss, Pierre Ramon BQMS
Gowans, Patrick Thomas Francis Brig
Greenland, Graham GNR
Griffith, Derek “Dirk” Williams Sgt
Gunn, Gordon Campbell W02
Habben, Michael William Gnr
Hamilton, Warwick Ronald "Blue Leader" Lt Col
Harris, Ronald Arthur L Corp
Hastings, Neville Stanley Gnr
Hayes, Terence “Lofty” James Bdr
Hemming, Leigh Graham Gnr

VALE
215230 RSM
2783644 LP

2787361  Alpha Radar
16975 Radar
213990 Det HQ

131
57036

AATV
2792441
310867 Transport
16915 1Fd Regt/Svy/SRG
3788307  LP's
215190 Det OC
5410968  2nd SAS Sqd
1730813 LP
214973 Alpha Radar
1732039

Lest We Forget

1966 - 1967
1967
1968-69
1968 — 1969
1969 — 1970

1965

1971

1970

13/8/70 - 12/8/71
66-67 & 69-70
67/68

67/68

68/69

1966 - 67

66/67 & 68/69
1967

24/08/45
19/12/45
03/03/47
31/01/45
17/08/36

28/02/33

03/08/48
1927

24/09/44
06/02/45
17/11/39
14/04/42
09/03/45
17/11/39
04/10/45

26/03/14
24/05/14
02/03/21
28/03/10
06/08/11

22/06/22

17/11/14
02/04/05
26/9/13
26/12/22
26/08/2019
17/01/69
10/04/23
14/12/11
02/03/18



Item 1 President Allen Morley welcomed those attending and those joining via via Zoom.
Item 2 Minutes of the previous General meeting and Correspondence were circulated with
the Agenda and are deemed to be read and correct except for items to be covered in
General Business below.
Item 3 Matters arising and Recent Correspondence (uncirculated) will also be discussed in
General Business.
Moved G Dignam Seconded Ged Carro Against Nil Accepted
Item 4 Financial Report.
The Treasurer advised the current Bank balance from a Statement dated to-day. The
Association has an outstanding amount due for the final payment to Pavilion on
Northbourne for the Canberra event and Reunion Dinner.
Financial Membership is currently ........ccccccvvueneene. 126
plus Associates 2
plus Affiliates 16
Total 144
Plus Lapsed as at 1/08/2023 36 members
Merchandise at 1" AUG 23
Item Stock now Cost sold ROI
Car Decals (gifted) 184 $759 259 | $1,275 $525
Nasho UCG ribbons 139 $905 160 $795 $104
Caps/Hats (12 gifts) 45/36 | $3,340 196 | $3,940 $580
Polo’s (3 gift) 40 | $2,750 116 | $3,045 $295
Tee Shirt ( 2 gift) 16 | $1,310 52 | $1,300 $10
Moved G Dignam Seconded Ged Carroll Against Nil Accepted
Item 5 President’s report.
Allen referenced.
e LSTAA AGM was held 27 July where President Russ Hamsey mentioned 133 Bty
will be re raised.
e Anzac War memorial is presenting a Photo and story display on12 August “the
story of the DAT DO Dogs.”
e The Diabetics Assn was funded by the DVA. Changes mean that payment will
now be required by the client and refunded by DVA.
Item 6 Public Officer Report.
Gordon had a quiet period with no issues to report.
Item 7 Webmaster Update.

e Bob advised Facebook members are stable and that the Newsletter had been
the main feature. We have a couple of members who need to be managed as
well as new members trying to add to their profile to accumulate “points”.




Item 8 Health.
e Merv reported that he will be undergoing a OP on his throat with an o/nite stay
to check his results and condition.
e Most other members are in manageable health with no serious on-going
concerns.
Item 9 General Business and around the grounds.
Discussions ensued on the following:
e Criticism was received re the tech equipment used in Zoom Meetings. The
microphone used can’t be heard in Qld unless elevated. A skyhook is required.
e A minor conversation was held on AFL semifinal prospects.
e Rieny advised that Victoria was introducing a state-based Vets discounts
scheme similar to the NSW veteran’s scheme.
e Canberra reunion event discussed- accommodation confirmed — dinner
numbers are more flexible.
e Phone apps for downloading pics are “Photo scanner and “Slideshow.” See
here https://expertphotography.com/photo-scanner-apps/
e Terry reported the “BPCGU” “palm leaf” award has been promulgated. The
legacy issue is to be cleared up for current serving members of 131 Bty.
e Alocal QLD reunion is being proposed by G Williams for 131 guys at the Gold
Coast “Greenmount” on 10/9/2023.
e Merv advised his local RSL sub-branch has New version of Last Post including a
Didgeridoo.
Item 10 Next General meeting will be on:
12" Sept 2023 at 11.00 AM
Venue to be advised (Club preferred)
And available via Zoom link to be advised.
Sec/Treas 0437 361 602
Item 11 Meeting Closed 11.55AM

Signed Allen Morley Meeting Chairman



https://expertphotography.com/photo-scanner-apps/

Addendum A
131Locators Meeting Action Items July 2023
Prior Action Items
Active ltems
1. Foster the 131 Battery Face Book sites

2. Continue working on the Photo Album Project (selection process has commenced).

3. review ACT reunion event scenarios.

Updates Completed on Prior Action Items



