



131 Locators Association Inc.

Minutes for the General Meeting of the 131 Locators Association Inc.

Canley Heights RSL & Sporting Club 26 Humphries Rd, Wakeley NSW 2176 and via Zoom internet on Tuesday 8th August 2023

Present were Allen Morley, Grahame Dignam, Gordon Malcolm, Bob Billiards, Ernest Newbold Ged Carroll, Merv Nairn, Nick Proskurin, Ian Amos.

Zoomed members were: Ron Mason, Paul Dickson, Terry Erbs, Bert Blink, Brian Campbell Rieny Nieuwenhof, Laurie Sawyer, Barry Guzder

Apologies were received from George Lane, K Browning, Steve Wynn, Ron Mason, Warwick Brooker other State Reps and Jim Fitzgerald

Comrades, Brothers in arms remembered.

VALE

Frost, Leslie David	WO1	215230	RSM	1966 - 1967	24/08/45	26/03/14
Gault, Peter "Pappy"	Gnr	2783644	LP	1967	19/12/45	24/05/14
Gibson, Robert Martin	Gnr	2787361	Alpha Radar	1968-69	03/03/47	02/03/21
Gordon, Colin Barry 'Bones'	Bdr	16975	Radar	1968 – 1969	31/01/45	28/03/10
Goss, Pierre Ramon	BQMS	213990	Det HQ	1969 - 1970	17/08/36	06/08/11
Gowans, Patrick Thomas Francis	Brig	57036	131	1965	28/02/33	22/06/22
			AATV	1971		
Greenland, Graham	GNR	2792441		1970	03/08/48	17/11/14
Griffith, Derek "Dirk" Williams	Sgt	310867	Transport	13/8/70 - 12/8/71	1927	02/04/05
Gunn, Gordon Campbell	WO2	16915	1Fd Regt/Svy/SRG	66-67 & 69-70	24/09/44	26/9/13
Habben, Michael William	Gnr	3788307	LP's	67/68	06/02/45	26/12/22
Hamilton, Warwick Ronald "Blue Leader"	Lt Col	215190	Det OC	67/68	17/11/39	26/08/2019
Harris, Ronald Arthur	L Corp	5410968	2nd SAS Sqd	68/69	14/04/42	17/01/69
Hastings, Neville Stanley	Gnr	1730813	LP	1966 - 67	09/03/45	10/04/23
Hayes, Terence "Lofty" James	Bdr	214973	Alpha Radar	66/67 & 68/69	17/11/39	14/12/11
Hemming, Leigh Graham	Gnr	1732039		1967	04/10/45	02/03/18

Item 1	President Allen Morley welcomed	President Allen Morley welcomed those attending and those joining via via Zoom.						
Item 2	Minutes of the previous General meeting and Correspondence were circulated with the Agenda and are deemed to be read and correct except for items to be covered in General Business below.							
Item 3	Matters arising and Recent Correspondence (uncirculated) will also be discussed in General Business.							
	Moved G Dignam Seconded	Ged Carro	Against N	il Ad	ccepted			
Item 4	Financial Report. The Treasurer advised the current Bank balance from a Statement dated to-day. The Association has an outstanding amount due for the final payment to Pavilion on Northbourne for the Canberra event and Reunion Dinner.							
	Financial Membership is currently plus plus	Associates Affiliates	126 2 16					
	Total 144 Plus Lapsed as at 1/08/2023 36 members							
	Merchandise at 1 st AUG 23 Item St	ock now	Cost	sold	ROI			
	Car Decals (gifted)	184	\$759	259	\$1,275	\$525		
	Nasho UCG ribbons	139	\$905	160	\$795	\$104		
	Caps/Hats (12 gifts)	45/36	\$3,340	196	\$3,940	\$580		
	Polo's (3 gift)	40	\$2,750	116	\$3,045	\$295		
	Tee Shirt (2 gift)	16	\$1,310	52	\$1,300	\$10		
	Moved G Dignam Seconded Ged Carroll Against Nil Accepted							
Item 5	 President's report. Allen referenced. LSTAA AGM was held 27 July where President Russ Hamsey mentioned 133 Bty will be re raised. Anzac War memorial is presenting a Photo and story display on12 August "the story of the DAT DO Dogs." The Diabetics Assn was funded by the DVA. Changes mean that payment will now be required by the client and refunded by DVA. 							
Item 6	Public Officer Report. Gordon had a quiet period with no issues to report.							
Item 7	Webmaster Update. • Bob advised Facebook mention the main feature. We have well as new members trying	e a couple of	members	who need	to be mar	naged as		

Item 8	Health.
	Merv reported that he will be undergoing a OP on his throat with an o/nite stay
	to check his results and condition.
	Most other members are in manageable health with no serious on-going
	concerns.
Item 9	General Business and around the grounds.
	Discussions ensued on the following:
	Criticism was received re the tech equipment used in Zoom Meetings. The
	microphone used can't be heard in Qld unless elevated. A skyhook is required.
	A minor conversation was held on AFL semifinal prospects.
	 Rieny advised that Victoria was introducing a state-based Vets discounts scheme similar to the NSW veteran's scheme.
	Canberra reunion event discussed- accommodation confirmed – dinner
	numbers are more flexible.
	Phone apps for downloading pics are "Photo scanner and "Slideshow." See
	here https://expertphotography.com/photo-scanner-apps/
	Terry reported the "BPCGU" "palm leaf" award has been promulgated. The
	legacy issue is to be cleared up for current serving members of 131 Bty.
	 A local QLD reunion is being proposed by G Williams for 131 guys at the Gold Coast "Greenmount" on 10/9/2023.
	 Merv advised his local RSL sub-branch has New version of Last Post including a Didgeridoo.
Item 10	Next General meeting will be on:
	12 th Sept 2023 at 11.00 AM
	Venue to be advised (Club preferred)
	And available via Zoom link to be advised.
	Sec/Treas 0437 361 602
Item 11	Meeting Closed 11.55AM
	Signed Allen Morley Meeting Chairman
	Signed Allen Morley Meeting Chairman

131Locators Meeting Action Items July 2023 Prior Action Items

Active Items

- 1. Foster the 131 Battery Face Book sites
- 2. Continue working on the Photo Album Project (selection process has commenced).
- 3. review ACT reunion event scenarios.

Updates **Completed** on Prior Action Items